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Forord

Konjunkturstatistik er en statistikpublikation, der udsendes manedligt og som
indeholder en rakke tabeller med oplysninger, der fremkommer enten manedligt eller
kvartalsvis. Indholdet af de enkelte tabeller bliver ajourfort, sa snart der er nye tal.

Hver méned indeholder publikationen et afsnit, der med tekst og figurer beskriver
udviklingstendenser i dansk gkonomi.

Endvidere bringes der en gkonomisk-politisk kalender, der giver en kort oversigt over
begivenheder af betydning for vurderingen af den gkonomiske udvikling i de sidste par

o
ar.

Konjunkturstatistik er gratis tilgeengelig i pdf-format pa www.dst.dk/konjunktur. Dette
forudseetter dog et abonnement pé papirversionen.

Hvert ar i januar udsendes et Supplement med kortfattede kommentarer og referencer til
de enkelte tabeller. Supplementet indeholder endvidere en gkonomisk-politisk kalender
1999-2004.

Redaktionen er afsluttet den 19. januar 2005.

Jan Plovsing / Leon @stergaard

Preface

Main Indicators is a monthly publication containing tables showing statistics which are
produced monthly or quarterly. The table contents are updated as soon as more recent
figures are available.

Each monthly issue contains a text section with figures highlighting the general trends
in the Danish economy.

Moreover, the publication contains an Economic-political calendar (in Danish only),
which is a textual outline of events that are important for the evaluation of Danish

economic trends in recent years.

In addition subscribers to Main indicators have access to the electronic pdf-version on
www.dst.dk/mainindikators.

An annual Supplement with brief comments and references to the tables is issued
separately in connection with the first monthly edition of Main Indicators. In addition,
the Supplement contains an Economic-political calendar for the period 1999-2004.

The editing of this issue ceased on 19 January 2005.

Jan Plovsing / Leon @stergaard



Publisher

Editorial team

Figures
lllustrations

Subscription

Single copies

Prices

Bank of Statistisc

© Statistics Denmark
2005

Symbols

Main Indicators

Statistics Denmark Phone: +4539173917 e-mail: dst@dst.dk
Sejrggade 11 Fax: +453917 3999 www.dst.dk
DK-2100 Copenhagen @

The present publication is edited by Marius Ejby Poulsen, Carsten Zangenberg, Pernille
Bang, Timmi Rglle Graversen, Bente Dyrberg, Peter Ottosen, Mikkel Zimmermann,
Margrethe Pihl Bisgaard, John Daugaard and Philip Sonne (responsible). Suggestions
and general inquiries may be made to John Daugaard on phone number +45 39 17 37
07.

Margrethe Pihl Bisgaard
Scanpix

For subscription please contact Statistics Denmark, telephone: +45 39 17 30 20 or
e-mail: publsalg@dst.dk.

For single copies please contact Statistics Denmark or your Danish booksellers.

Internet version:

Annual subscription 2005 (12 issues and a Supplement) DKK 858.40
Paper version:

Annual subscription 2005 (12 issues and a Supplement)

and internet version DKK 1,144.00
Single copy of the monthly issues and a Supplement DKK 104.00
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The statistics published in Main Indicators are also available from Statbank Denmark at
www.statistikbanken.dk. For further details, please phone Statistics Denmark +45 39 17
3150.

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced or transmitted in any form
or by any means without permission in writing from Statistics Denmark according to the
existing (Danish) Copyright Act.

Excepted from this is the quotation-right, which gives the right to use quotations with an
indication of this publication as the source, in accordance with good custom, and to the
extent determined by the purpose.

Circulation 800

Published in January 2005

ISSN 1398-9103

ISSN 1601-1066 (Internet version)

Published and printed by Statistics Denmark, Copenhagen

- Nil

0 Less than half the final digit shown
0,0 Less than half the final digit shown
. Not applicable

Available information not conclusive

Data not available

Provisional or estimated figures

Break in a series, which means that data above the line are not fully
comparable with data below the line

i.sk.  Not seasonally adjusted

sk. Seasonally adjusted

Konjunkturstatistik 05:01



Konjunkturstatistik 05:01

Indhold

Nggletal

@konomisk overblik

Befolkning og valg
Nationalregnskab og betalingsbalance
Offentlige finanser
Arbejdsmarked og lon

Indkomst, forbrug og priser
Generel erhvervsstatistik

Miljp og energi

Industri

Byggeri og boligforhold
Serviceerhverv

Transport

Landbrug

Udenrigshandel

Penge- og kapitalmarked
International statistik
@konomisk-politisk kalender
Stikordsregister (engelsk udgave)

Stikordsregister

Indhold

Side

17

19

29

35

49

57

61

63

71

79

83

85

87

95

101

121

125

131



Indhold

Contents

Key figures

Overview of economic trends

Population and election

National accounts and balance of payments
Public finance

Labour market and earnings

Income, consumption and prices

General economic statistics

Enviroment and energy

Manufacturing industry

Construction

Service industry

Transport

Agriculture

External trade

Money and credit market

International statistics

Economic-political calendar (in Danish only)
Subject index (in English)

Subject index (in Danish)

Page

17
19
29
35
49
57
61
63
71
79
83
85
87
95

101

121

125

131

Konjunkturstatistik 05:01



